CITY OF CEDARVILLE, ARKANSAS

RESOLUTION NO. 2.023-0]-1T=04

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE 2022 AMENDED BUDGET FOR THE
CITY OF CEDARVILLE, ARKANSAS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CEDARVILLE,
ARKANSAS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: After intense scrutiny, careful consideration, and due
diligence, it is the opinion of the majority of the City Council of Cedarville,
Arkansas, that the 2022 AMENDED BUDGET proposed by the Mayor meets the
requirements as currently determined for the year 2022 and that the current 2022
budget should be amended accordingly.

SECTION 2: The City Council of the City of Cedarville, Arkansas
approves the 2022 City of Cedarville Amended Budget as described in attached
Exhibit A.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 17" DAY OF JANUARY 2023.

APPROVED: ATTEST:

MAYOR RECORDER/TREASURER




EXIBIT A

CITY OF CEDARVILLE

Final 2022 Amended Budget and Financial Report

January through December 2022

INCOME

ARPA

CDBG Grant

County and Municipal Aid

County Street Turn Back

County Sales and Use Tax Funds Distribution
Court Revenue

Fire Department city sales tax

Franchise Tax

Fundraiser Police Department

Law Enforcement Stipend Grant

Police Department city sales tax

Police Report

Recycling

Refunds

School Resource Officer Funds

State of Arkansas Fire Department 833 funds
Street Department Sales

Street Department city sales tax

Other Income — Interest

Total Income Available
EXPENSES

CDBG expenses

City Hall

Street Department
Fire Department
Police Department
Payroll Expenses

Total Expenses

Net Income
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146,061.64
166,627.64
144,187.01
27,441.29
241,312.15
13,377.00
14,774.22
3,936.76
1,622.00
10,765.00
14,774.22
40.00
349.70
1,165.38
31,143.60
10,890.92
700.00
88,645.16
4380.37

922,183.06

166,627.64
56,662.61
161,954.89
151,629.85
56,986.46
219,636.77

813,493.64

108,689.42



