## CITY OF CEDARVILLE, ARKANSAS

## RESOLUTION NO. 2023-01-17-04

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE 2022 AMENDED BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF CEDARVILLE, ARKANSAS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CEDARVILLE, ARKANSAS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: After intense scrutiny, careful consideration, and due diligence, it is the opinion of the majority of the City Council of Cedarville, Arkansas, that the 2022 AMENDED BUDGET proposed by the Mayor meets the requirements as currently determined for the year 2022 and that the current 2022 budget should be amended accordingly.

**SECTION 2:** The City Council of the City of Cedarville, Arkansas approves the 2022 City of Cedarville Amended Budget as described in attached Exhibit A.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 17th DAY OF JANUARY 2023.

APPROVED:

ATTEST:

MAYOR

RECORDER/TREASURER

EXIBIT A

## CITY OF CEDARVILLE

## Final 2022 Amended Budget and Financial Report January through December 2022

INCOME		
ARPA	\$	146,061.64
CDBG Grant	\$	166,627.64
County and Municipal Aid	\$	144,187.01
County Street Turn Back	\$	27,441.29
County Sales and Use Tax Funds Distribution	\$	241,312.15
Court Revenue	\$	13,377.00
Fire Department city sales tax	\$	14,774.22
Franchise Tax	\$	3,936.76
Fundraiser Police Department	\$	1,622.00
Law Enforcement Stipend Grant	\$	10,765.00
Police Department city sales tax	\$	14,774.22
Police Report	\$ \$	40.00
Recycling	\$	349.70
Refunds	\$	1,165.38
School Resource Officer Funds	\$	31,143.60
State of Arkansas Fire Department 833 funds	\$	10,890.92
Street Department Sales	\$	700.00
Street Department city sales tax	\$	88,645.16
Other Income – Interest	\$	4380.37
Total Income Available	\$	922,183.06
EXPENSES		
CDBG expenses	\$	166,627.64
City Hall	\$	56,662.61
Street Department	\$	161,954.89
Fire Department	\$	151,629.85
Police Department	\$	56,986.46
Payroll Expenses	\$	219,636.77
Total Expenses	\$	813,493.64
Net Income	\$	108,689.42